
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/06/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 752,572

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 790,200

3rd Payment 829,710

1 09/07/19 Sat $22,711,758 $10,851,502 $40,000,000 $28,469,751 1.405 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 871,196

2 09/11/19 Wed $20,153,650 $20,480,760 $50,000,000 $35,600,000 1.405 3.4% 7.1% 5th Payment 914,756

3 09/14/19 Sat $22,938,876 $31,440,778 $60,000,000 $42,700,000 1.405 3.8% 10.6% 6th Payment 960,493

4 09/18/19 Wed $20,556,723 $41,262,621 $70,000,000 $49,800,000 1.405 3.5% 13.7% 7th Payment 1,008,518

5 09/21/19 Sat $23,856,431 $52,661,039 $80,000,000 $56,900,000 1.405 4.0% 17.2% 8th Payment 1,058,944

6 09/25/19 Wed $21,378,992 $62,875,756 $90,000,000 $64,100,000 1.405 3.6% 20.2% 9th Payment 1,111,891

7 09/28/19 Sat $24,810,688 $74,730,111 $100,000,000 $71,200,000 1.405 4.2% 23.5% 10th Payment 1,167,486

8 10/02/19 Wed $22,199,945 $84,089,436 $110,000,000 $78,300,000 1.405 3.7% 26.3% 11th Payment 1,225,860

9 10/05/19 Sat $25,433,436 $94,811,976 $825,000,000 $587,200,000 1.405 4.3% 29.5% 12th Payment 1,287,153

10 10/09/19 Wed $23,625,182 $104,772,170 $880,000,000 $626,300,000 1.405 4.0% 32.3% 13th Payment 1,351,511

11 10/12/19 Sat $26,593,201 $115,983,658 $935,000,000 $665,500,000 1.405 4.4% 35.3% 14th Payment 1,419,086

12 10/16/19 Wed $25,930,999 $126,915,967 $990,000,000 $704,600,000 1.405 4.3% 38.1% 15th Payment 1,490,041

13 10/19/19 Sat $28,087,739 $138,757,540 $1,045,000,000 $743,800,000 1.405 4.7% 41.0% 16th Payment 1,564,543

14 10/23/19 Wed $27,596,807 $150,392,140 $1,100,000,000 $782,900,000 1.405 4.6% 43.7% 17th Payment 1,642,770

15 10/26/19 Sat $29,582,006 $162,863,685 $1,155,000,000 $822,100,000 1.405 4.9% 46.5% 18th Payment 1,724,908

16 10/30/19 Wed $29,067,717 $175,118,410 $1,210,000,000 $861,200,000 1.405 4.9% 49.1% 19th Payment 1,811,154

17 11/02/19 Sat $32,836,027 $188,961,825 $1,265,000,000 $900,400,000 1.405 5.5% 51.9% 20th Payment 1,901,711

18 11/06/19 Wed $31,887,285 $202,405,258 $1,320,000,000 $939,500,000 1.405 5.3% 54.4% 21st Payment 1,996,797

19 11/09/19 Sat $37,649,789 $218,278,118 $1,375,000,000 $978,600,000 1.405 6.2% 57.3% 22nd Payment 2,096,637

20 11/13/19 Wed $36,829,814 $233,805,282 $1,430,000,000 $1,017,800,000 1.405 6.1% 59.9% 23rd Payment 2,201,469

21 11/16/19 Sat $49,697,721 $254,757,457 $1,485,000,000 $1,056,900,000 1.405 8.2% 63.2% 24th Payment 2,311,542

22 11/20/19 Wed $51,973,497 $276,669,082 $1,540,000,000 $1,096,100,000 1.405 8.5% 66.3% 25th Payment 2,427,119

23 11/23/19 Sat $69,825,298 $306,106,887 $1,595,000,000 $1,135,200,000 1.405 11.3% 70.1% 26th Payment 2,548,475

24 11/27/19 Wed $87,237,515 $342,885,549 $1,650,000,000 $1,174,400,000 1.405 13.9% 74.2% 27th Payment 2,675,899

25 11/30/19 Sat $132,668,066 $398,817,380 $1,705,000,000 $1,213,500,000 1.405 20.3% 79.5% 28th Payment 2,809,694

26 12/04/19 Wed $162,462,425 $467,310,282 $1,760,000,000 $1,252,700,000 1.405 24.3% 84.4% 29th Payment 2,950,178

27 12/07/19 Sat $202,982,141 $552,885,983 $1,815,000,000 $1,291,800,000 1.405 29.3% 89.0% 30th Payment 3,097,687

28 12/11/19 Wed $268,063,001 $665,899,271 $1,870,000,000 $1,331,000,000 1.405 36.8% 93.1% Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/6/2019


